## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN & CO.	10/18/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARVARD APPARATUS, INC.
Street Address:	22 Pleasant Street
City:	South Natick
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10245793
Patent Number:	5814015

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1000

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U1278-00011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison Z. Gifford

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=brown bros release#page1.tif

1024

ECH \$80 0

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0306

# CONFIRMATORY TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to that certain Patent and Patent Application Security Agreement dated March 1, 1999, as amended by that certain Amendment to Patent and Patent Application Security Agreement dated July 14, 2000 (together, the "Security Agreement"), by and between Harvard Apparatus, Inc. and Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. ("BBH"), copies of which were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at: (i) Reel/Frame 009895/0748 on April 8, 1999, and (ii) Reel/Frame 011027/0010 on August 3, 2000 (together, the "PTO Filings").

BBH hereby confirms to Harvard Apparatus, Inc., Harvard Clinical Technology, Inc., Duane Morris LLP, Cardinal Health, Inc. and Baker & Hostetler LLP (collectively, the "Interested Parties") that: (1) all Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been satisfied and paid in full, and (2) BBH has released all liens, charges, security interests and encumbrances on the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement). Accordingly, the Security Agreement is hereby terminated and of no further force or effect.

BBH hereby authorizes the Interested Parties, and any of the acting singly, to take such action, and to prepare and file such documents and instruments, as the party acting shall deem necessary or convenient to evidence the termination of the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, to terminate and release the PTO Filings.

Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.	!
By: 127 Tel	
Name: JOSEPH E. WALL	
Title: MANAGING DINECTOR	

(O a monus o a	L-10x	
STATE OF _ W	413 ac huso445	
COUNTY OF: _	Suscoik	SS

Before me personally appeared J. Followed Moult to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 18 of Octube, 2005.

JUDITH A. ALUKONIS

Notery Fublic

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Controllesion Expires

March 22, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0307

BOS\139071.1

**RECORDED: 10/18/2005**